
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028870-2021 

Awarded contract

Interim Land Rover Spares

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-028870

Published: 18 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Vehicle Support Team, Cedar 1A #3157, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Winter Helen

Email(s)

helen.winter602@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001696322

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028870-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028870-2021
mailto:helen.winter602@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Interim Land Rover Spares

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Interim arrangement for the Procurement of Land Rover Spares

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

34300000 - Parts and accessories for vehicles and their engines

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £4,500,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that are: 

   

   

technical

A requirement for supply of Land Rover spares was subject to a competitive tender exercise
by Babcock Land Defence Limited (formerly Babcock DSG Ltd) in 2019 under the Service
Provision and Transformation Contract (SPTC) in place with UK MoD. However, VST
identified discrepancies within its existing Land Rover Bill of Materials - raising concerns with
the standard of components being supplied which could potentially impact the safe and
reliable operation of the vehicle fleet - and the competition was cancelled. UK MoD has now
reviewed the Bill of Materials and cleansed its data systems through removal of non-
conforming parts, enabling Babcock Land Defence Limited to commence a new competitive
tender exercise for the supply of Land Rover spares on behalf of UK MoD. This is now
underway and expected to conclude in late 2021. 

Whilst therefore acknowledging that other Suppliers exist in the market, the associated
delays have resulted in a prolonged capability gap that prevents UK MoD from safely
maintaining and supporting its operational Land Rover vehicle fleet - hence there is a need
for a further interim contract for the supply of Land Rover spares. Hobson Industries Ltd have
a proven ability to supply such spares to the required specification, reliability and safety
standards - ensuring the vehicle configuration aligns with the original approved systems that
underpin the endorsed platform safety case - with timely access to Jaguar Land Rover, the
Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM).

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria



Page 5 to 7

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

701547495

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

701547495

V.1) Date of contract award decision

23 July 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Hobson Industries Ltd



Page 6 to 7

Station Road, Donington on Bain

Louth

LN11 9TR

Email(s)

sales@hobsonindustries.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1507343401

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.hobsonindustries.co.uk

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £4,500,000

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £4,500,000

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

mailto:sales@hobsonindustries.co.uk
http://www.hobsonindustries.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence

Vehicle Support Team, Cedar 1A #3157, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2024-05-18T14:46:31+0100
	TCPDF




